RESOLUTION
R215-08/09

TYUS TRUCKING COMPANY

Amendment to Contract for Riverfront Project Preparation

WHEREAS, the City of Selma, Alabama (the “City”) is the recipient of a Transportation
Enhancement Grant [Project No: STPTE-TE08(934)]from the Alabama Department of
Transportation for the development of a Multi-use Historic Riverfront Walking and
Bicycle Trail (the “project”) ; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. R195-07/08 the City entered into a contract with
Tyus Trucking Company to clean up the riverfront property within the project area which
included select demolition, tree removal and debris removal for consideration of
$40,545.00; and

WHEREAS, due to the need to remove additional trees, inactive power poles and stabilize
river banks after the trees are removed, it is necessary to amend the existing contract
between the City of Selma and Tyus Trucking Company; and

WHEREAS, for consideration of said amendment, there is an increase of $7,300.00 to be
encumbered via the Revolving Loan Fund (4.6000.401-9).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Selma City Council that:
George Evans, in his capacity as Mayor, is hereby authorized to execute an
amended contract with Tyus Trucking Company to remove additional trees,
remove inactive power poles and stabilize the river banks after the trees have
been removed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Office of Planning and Development is
hereby authorized to pay for the $7,300.00 increase via the Revolving Loan Fund
Account (4.6000.401-9).

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELMA, ALABAMA,
onthisthe /4 dayof L 5 , 2009.

DR. GERALDINE ALLEN, President

ATTEST:

) %iwam Citygz;:

APPROVED:

y/a
 /

L4 //f?’v'/

GEORGE EVANS, Mayor




